

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6627-6630/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2007 in MC No.14008/2006 and Orders dated 18/01/2008, 29/01/2008 and 29/02/2008 in MC No.836/2008 in WP(C) No.8637/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SASWATI SWAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.
No.1: Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List next Monday.

Stay to continue.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER