

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6897-6900 OF 2008

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SASWATI SWAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 19/04/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Paikaray, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta I,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing Statement of Case by
Respondent No.1 is condoned.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master