

ã
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 8500-8502/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2012 in WP(C) Nos.9205, 9206 &
9207 of 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOVA DAS ETC. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-3 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:22/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties. Inasmuch as the present matter is similar to SLP(C) Nos.6627-6630/2006, wherein leave has been granted, we grant leave in the present matter also. Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

Respondents may file reply to the prayer for stay. List the matter for stay in the second week of July, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER