

®

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4071-4073 OF 2013

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOVA DAS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Krishan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Ms. Srijana Lama,Adv.
Ms. Saumya Agarwal,Adv.
Ms. Abena Aiyer,Adv.
For Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Ms. Sandhya Goswami, learned counsel in support of this petition and Mr. Bharat Sangal, learned counsel appearing for the respondents. Counsel for the respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit and to place on record some other orders which he relies.

List these appeals along with Civil Appeal Nos.6897-6900/2008 (State of Orissa & Ors. Vs. Saswati Swain & Anr.) on 13th August, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER