

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6897-6900 OF 2008

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SASWATI SWAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH

Civil Appeal NOS. 4071-4073 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 26/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Katriar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Chanra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.6897-6900 OF 2008:

What we find is that although a counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1, she is not represented by any counsel. This is partly because counsel for respondent No.1 was subsequently designated as Senior Advocate. In the circumstances, issue notice to the respondents once again, returnable after six weeks.

C.A. Nos.4071-4073 OF 2013:

List these appeals along with C.A. Nos.6897-6900 OF 2008 after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER