

Listed on: 22.7.2014

Court No. 8

Item No. 110

SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6897-6900 OF 2008 AND 4071-4073 OF 2013.**

State of Orissa & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Saswati Swain & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 26.02.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“C.A. Nos. 6897-6900 OF 2008:**

What we find is that although a counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1, she is not represented by any counsel. This is partly because counsel for respondent No.1 was subsequently designated as Senior Advocate. In the circumstances, issue notice to the respondents once again, returnable after six weeks.

**C.A. Nos. 4071-4073 OF 2013:**

List these appeals along with C.A. Nos. 6897-6900 OF 2008 after six weeks.”

It is submitted that Accordingly notice was issued to both respondent on 28.03.2014 in C.A. No. 6897-6900/2008. Mr. Bhart Sangal, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1. A.D. cards duly signed has been received from both the respondents.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal are complete in both the matters.

Original record has been received from the High Court in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR